

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1059/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/02/2005 in CRLA No. 667/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJAY SITARAM KHEMKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

well as learned Heard the petitioner who has appeared in person as

counsel for the State. By the impugned order dated 3.2.2005, the High Court

directed the petitioner to surrender before the investigating officer on or before

7.2.2005 failing which it will be open to the investigating offer to proceed against

the petitioner in accordance with law. It was further directed that in case the

petitioner prefers bail application before the court concerned, by giving advance

notice to the investigating officer, that application will be considered on its own

merits in accordance with law uninfluenced by the dismissal of the application by

the High Court and was to be disposed

..2/-

2

of preferably on the date on which the same was presented, provided advance

notice thereof was given to the investigating officer. Against the said order, the

petitioner moved this Court and by an interim order, it was directed that he shall

not be arrested.

Today, we are finally disposing of the special leave petition. In view of

interim order aforesaid passed by this Court, we direct that the time granted by

the High Court in the impugned order to the petitioner to surrender by 7.2.2005 is

extended to 24.10.2005. To this extent only, the impugned order of the High

court is modified.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

